Date: April 19, 2022; Implementing 
Agency: Navy. 

(iii) Description: On April 19, 2022, Congress 
was notified by congressional certification 
transmittal number 22–23 of the possible 
sale, under Section 36(b)(1) of the Arms Ex-
port Control Act, of one hundred six (106) 
Multifunctional Information Distribution 
System Joint Tactical Radio System (MIDS 
JTRS) (5) terminals; fifteen (15) MIDS JTRS 
(6) terminals; and seven (7) Multifunctional 
Information Distribution System MIDS–Low 
Volume Terminal (MIDS–LVT) (4) Block Up-

[...]

Date: April 10, 2020; Implementing Agen-
cy: Army. 

(iii) Description: On April 10, 2020, Congress 
was notified by congressional certification 
transmittal number 20–22 of the possible 
sale, under Section 36(b)(1) of the Arms Ex-
port Control Act, of one hundred ninety-nine 
(199) Excalibur Increment IB M982A1 tactical 
projectiles. Also included was U.S. technical 
assistance; training; associated support 
equipment; and other related elements of lo-
gistics and program support. The total esti-
mated program cost was $40.55 million.

[...]

Date: April 19, 2022; Implementing 
Agency: Navy. 

(iii) Description: On April 19, 2022, Congress 
was notified by congressional certification 
transmittal number 22–23 of the possible 
sale, under Section 36(b)(1) of the Arms Ex-
port Control Act, of one hundred six (106) 
Multifunctional Information Distribution 
System Joint Tactical Radio System (MIDS 
JTRS) (5) terminals; fifteen (15) MIDS JTRS 
(6) terminals; and seven (7) Multifunctional 
Information Distribution System MIDS–Low 
Volume Terminal (MIDS–LVT) (4) Block Up-